

12 Cr Rev / 62/2026

Axis Bank Limited Vs. The state of Delhi
(Cyber Cell)

15.05.2026

Fresh revision petition received by way assignment. Same be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Dhruv Godara, Ld. Counsel for revisionist through VC.

This is a revision petition u/s 438 of BNSS, 2023 seeking setting aside of the impugned order dated 12.09.2025, passed by the Ld. Trial Court.

Put up for consideration on **03.06.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/15.05.2026